accommodate the various ages. ADA compliant transfer routes to access a representative portion 
of the compound structures should be provided, as well as 2” thick rubber particle mats under wear 
zones such as swings, and any other concentrated wear zone.

Four hundred-twenty-eight (428) parking spaces have been allotted for the soccer complex. Two 
separate parking areas have been provided to accommodate the soccer complex. 

Water Feature
An approximate 3 acre water feature/ pond is provided in the southern sector of the park with